
1.19m ultra-compact chassis means it 
fits through standard doorways and can 
operate more flexibly.

The jib can swing ±90° horizontally and 
has a wider working range.

Lifting and driving are powered by AC 
motors which are maintenance-free and 
offer improved safety.

Proportional lift and drive controls 
delivers the best compound action.

Dual joystick controller with precise 
control even for small movements.



Please contact LGMG or a local dealer for more details.
LGMG reserves the right to change technical data without prior notice. All photos and pictures in this brochure are for promotional purposes only.
This brochure comes into effect in September, 2022.

Measurements

Models

Productivity

Power

Weight

Work Height Max.

1.65m

3.15m

557x178mm

48V AC 390Ah

17L

Platform Height

Horizontal Outreach

Up and Over Height

Turntable Rotation

Drive Speed-Stowed

Drive Speed-Raised

Gradeability

Max. Wind Speed

Max.Slope

Tires Size

Power Source

Hydraulic System
Hydraulic Oil Volume

Turning Radius-Inside

Turning Radius-Outside

Platform Length

Platform Width

Platform Capacity

Stowed Length

Overall Width

Stowed Height

Wheelbase

355° 355°

5km/h

0.65km/h

11m

9m

6.25m

4.12m

1.17m

0.76m

230kg

5.46m

1.19m

2m

1.58m

Tires Type

2(in) / 2(out)

30% 30%

12.5m/s 28mph

2.5°/4.5° 2.5°/4.5°

Solid Non-marking

36’1’’

29’6’’

20’6’’

13’6’’

3’10’’

2’6’’

507 lbs

17’11’’

3’11’’

6’7’’

Ground Clearance 0.09m 4’’

5’2’’

3.1mph

0.4mph

5’5’’

10’4’’

1’10’’x7’’

6700kgMachine Weight (CE/ANSI) 14770 lbs

4.5gal

Metric US

A

B

C

D

E

STANDARD FEATURES

OPTIONAL

Proportional control

Horn

AC drive motor

AC lifting motor

GPS connector

Power switch

Drop bar entry

Over tilt protection system

Overload sensing system

Auto-leveling platform

Anti-entrapment protection

Emergency descent

Solid non-marking tires

Intelligent diagnostic system

AC power to platform

Platform tool box
Telematics

Platform work light

Platform swing gate

A09JE ( A30JE )

4m

2m-2m 4m 6m 8m

0

0

2m-2m 4m 6m 8m0

2m

4m

4m

2m

2m

0

6m

8m

10m

12m

A09JE Working Range

230kg 
(507 lbs)

Max. Platform Occupants


