LGNG AODJE ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT

- 1.19m ultra-compact chassis means it fits through standard doorways and can operate more flexibly.
- The jib can swing ±90° horizontally and has a wider working range.
- Lifting and driving are powered by AC motors which are maintenance-free and offer improved safety.
- Proportional lift and drive controls delivers the best compound action.
- Dual joystick controller with precise control even for small movements.

SPECIFICATIONS

Measurements Work Height Max. Platform Height Horizontal Outreach	Metric 11m 9m 6.25m 4.12m	US 36'1" 29'6" 20'6"
Platform Height Horizontal Outreach	9m 6.25m	29'6''
Horizontal Outreach	6.25m	
		20'6''
Up and Over Height	4.12m	
Up and Over Height		13'6''
Platform Length	1.17m	3'10''
Platform Width	0.76m	2'6"
Platform Capacity	230kg	507 lbs
Stowed Length	5.46m	17'11''
Overall Width	1.19m	3'11''
C Stowed Height	2m	6'7''
Wheelbase	1.58m	5'2''
Ground Clearance	0.09m	4''
Productivity		
Max. Platform Occupants	2(in) / 2(out)	
Turntable Rotation	355°	355°
Drive Speed-Stowed	5km/h	3.1mph
Drive Speed-Raised	0.65km/h	0.4mph
Gradeability	30%	30%
Max. Wind Speed	12.5m/s	28mph
Turning Radius-Inside	1.65m	5'5"
Turning Radius-Outside	3.15m	10'4''
Max.Slope	2.5°/4.5°	2.5°/4.5°
Tires Type	Solid Non-marking	
Tires Size	557x178mm	1'10''x7''
Power		
Power Source	48V AC 390Ah	
Hydraulic System		
Hydraulic Oil Volume	17L	4.5gal
Weight		
Machine Weight (CE/ANSI)	6700kg	14770 lbs

STANDARD FEATURESProportional controlEmergency descentHornSolid non-marking tiresAC drive motorOver tilt protection systemAC lifting motorIntelligent diagnostic systemGPS connectorOverload sensing systemPower switchAuto-leveling platformDrop bar entryAnti-entrapment protection

OPTIONAL			
AC power to platform	Platform work light	Telematics	
Platform tool box	Platform swing gate	Telematics	









Please contact LGMG or a local dealer for more details.

LGMG reserves the right to change technical data without prior notice. All photos and pictures in this brochure are for promotional purposes only. This brochure comes into effect in September, 2022.

LINGONG HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Address: No. 2676, Kejia Road,Jinan, Shandong, China Email: sales@lgmg.com.cn Tel:+86 531 6787 9283

LGMG Europe B.V.

Address: Laanweg 16 3208LC Spijkenisse Rotterdam, The Netherlands Email: sales@lgmgeurope.com Tel:+31 850 642 777

LGMG North America Inc.

Address: 1445 Sheffler Dr, Chambersburg, PA. 17201,USA Email: sales@lgmgna.com Tel:+1 833 288 5464

www.lgmglifts.com

